Designing with UnitedSiC FETs
Pete Losee
Manager Device Technology Development
December 2018
Contents
UnitedSiC Company Confidential 2
• Introduction to the UnitedSiC FET portfolio
• General Gate Drive Guidelines

• Co-packaged high-performance
Gen3 SiC JFETs with cascode-
optimized MOSFET
• Only standard gate drive SiC
device in the market today
• 650V and 1200V
• Low on-resistance RDS(on)
• Excellent reverse recovery
• Low gate charge
• Enhanced Thermal Performance
• ESD protected, HBM class 2
• T (max op) = 175°C
Soft Switched Hard Switched
UF3C performance benefits
6
1200V Devices UJ3C120040K3S UF3C120040K3S
Qrr (150°C) 482nC 289nC
Rds(on) 35mohm 35mohm
VF(20A) 1.5V 1.5V
650V Devices UJ3C065030K3S UF3C065030K3S
Qrr (150°C) 400nC 188nC
Rds(on) 27mohm 27mohm
VF(20A) 1.3V 1.3V
• Lower losses for higher

0
-5
0
k
H
z
5
0
-2
0
0
k
H
z
Units V A A C/ W mW mW mW W W W W W W W pF uJ uJ pF
UJ3C065080T3S TO220-3L 650 31 23 0.61 80 110 140 5 10 20 30 5 10 Optional 4.7 220 X X X
UJ3C065080K3S TO247-3L 650 31 23 0.61 80 110 140 5 10 20 30 5 10 Optional 4.7 220 X X X
UJ3C065080B3 D2PAK-3L 650 25 18.2 1 80 110 140 5 10 20 30 5 10 Optional 4.7 220 X X X
UF3C065080T3S TO220-3L 650 31 23 0.61 80 110 140 5 10 20 30 10 20 Required 4.7 220 X
UF3C065080K3S TO247-3L 650 31 23 0.61 80 110 140 5 10 20 30 10 20 Required 4.7 220 X
UF3C065080B3 D2PAK-3L 650 25 18.2 1 80 110 140 5 10 20 30 10 20 Required 4.7 220 X
UF3C065080B7S D2PAK-7L 650 TBD TBD TBD 80 110 140 15 20 30 50 5 10 Recommended 10 115 X X X X X
UF3C065080K4S TO247-4L 650 31 23 0.61 80 110 140 15 20 30 50 5 10 Recommended 10 115 X X X X X
UF3C065040T3S TO220-3L 650 54 40 0.35 42 58 78 5 10 20 30 10 20 Required 4.7 330 X X X
UF3C065040K3S TO247-3L 650 54 40 0.35 42 58 70 5 10 20 30 10 20 Required 4.7 330 X X X
UF3C065040B3 D2PAK-3L 650 41 30 0.65 42 58 70 5 10 20 30 10 20 Required 4.7 330 X X X
UF3SC065040B7S D2PAK-7L 650 TBD TBD TBD 42 58 70 15 20 30 50 5 10 Recommended 10 110 X X X X X
UF3C065040K4S TO247-4L 650 54 40 0.35 42 58 70 15 20 30 50 5 10 Recommended 10 110 X X X X X
UF3SC065040D8 DFN88 650 TBD TBD TBD 42 58 70 15 20 30 50 5 10 Recommended 10 110 X X X X X
UJ3C065030T3S TO220-3L 650 85 62 0.26 27 35 43 5 10 20 50 5 10 Optional 4.7 680 X X X
UJ3C065030K3S TO247-3L 650 85 62 0.26 27 35 43 5 10 20 50 5 10 Optional 4.7 680 X X X
UJ3C065030B3 D2PAK-3L 650 66 47 0.48 27 35 43 5 10 20 50 5 10 Optional 4.7 680 X X X
UF3C065030T3S TO220-3L 650 85 62 0.26 30 39 48 5 10 20 30 10 20 Required 4.7 680 X X X
UF3C065030K3S TO247-3L 650 85 62 0.26 30 39 48 5 10 20 30 10 20 Required 4.7 680 X X X
UF3C065030B3 D2PAK-3L 650 66 47 0.48 30 39 48 5 10 20 30 10 20 Required 4.7 680 X X X
UF3SC065030B7S D2PAK-7L 650 TBD TBD TBD 30 39 48 15 20 30 50 5 10 Recommended 10 220 X X X X X
UF3C065030K4S TO247-4L 650 85 62 0.26 30 39 48 15 20 30 50 5 10 Recommended 10 220 X X X X X
UF3SC065030D8 DFN88 650 TBD TBD TBD 30 39 48 15 20 30 50 5 10 Recommended 10 220 X X X X X
Gate Drive voltage
positive rail RGON
13.8 20.3
15.8 22.5

0
-5
0
k
H
z
5
0
-2
0
0
k
H
z
Units V A A C/ W mW mW mW W W W W W W W pF uJ uJ pF
UJ3C120150K3S TO247-3L 1200 18.4 13.8 0.7 150 255 330 5 10 20 30 5 10 Optional 4.7 100 X X X
UF3C120150K3S TO247-3L 1200 18.4 13.8 0.7 150 255 330 5 10 20 30 10 20 Required 4.7 100 X
UF3C120150B7S D2PAK-7L 1200 TBD TBD TBD 150 255 330 15 20 30 50 5 10 Recommended 10 47 X X X X X
UF3C120150K4S TO247-4L 1200 18.4 13.8 0.7 150 255 330 15 20 30 50 5 10 Recommended 10 47 X X X X X
UJ3C120080K3S TO247-3L 1200 33 24 0.45 80 136 172 5 10 20 30 5 10 Optional 4.7 150 5.0 8.0 X X X
UF3C120080K3S TO247-3L 1200 33 24 0.45 80 136 172 5 10 20 30 10 20 Required 4.7 150 X
UF3C120080B7S D2PAK-7L 1200 TBD TBD 0.6 80 136 172 15 20 30 50 5 10 Recommended 10 68 X X X X X
UF3C120080K4S TO247-4L 1200 33 24 0.45 80 136 172 15 20 30 50 5 10 Recommended 10 68 X X X X X
UJ3C120040K3S TO247-3L 1200 65 47 0.27 35 56 73 5 10 20 30 5 10 Optional 4.7 330 14.7 21.6 X X X
UF3C120040K3S TO247-3L 1200 65 47 0.27 35 56 73 5 10 20 30 10 20 Required 4.7 330 16.1 23.5 X
UFS3C120040B7S D2PAK-7L 1200 TBD TBD TBD 35 56 73 15 20 30 50 5 10 Recommended 10 110 X X X X X
UF3C120040K4S TO247-4L 1200 65 47 0.27 35 56 73 15 20 30 50 5 10 Recommended 10 110 X X X X X
112
6.9 11.4
Gate Drive voltage
positive rail RGON
34
59
ZVS
application
s PSFB
Gate Drive
voltage
negative rail
RGOFF
Hard switched
applications.
Active rectifier,
Totem Pole PFC,
Full-bridge etc.
ZVS
application
s LLC
Cs (pF) Series Part Number Package Rated V
47 202R18N470JV4E 1206 2000V
68 C1206C680JGGAC7800 1206 2000V
100 202R18N101JV4E 1206 2000V
150 C1206C151JGGAC7800 1206 2000V
220 C1206C221JGGAC7800 1206 2000V
330 C1210C331JGGACTU 1210 2000V
680 C1808C681JGGAC7800 1808 2000V
"C0G" ceramic capacitors are most stable.
C0G
Rs (Ω) Power Rating (W) Part Number Package